

2017 Lateral Program
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract A - Lateral Replacements
Project No. 170254

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Broadway Excavating
27111 Wolf Rd.
Bay Village, OH 44140
Phone number: (216) 396-9565

- 2 Longo Sewer Construction
4197 Greenvale Dr.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 291-5580

2017 Lateral Program
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract A - Lateral Replacements
Project No. 170254

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Broadway Excavating	\$206,750.00	
2.	Longo Sewer Construction	\$230,081.00	\$230,156.00

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's	
					Line Item	Total	Line Item	Total
1. 200.00 SY OF FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS OC MS, T=9", AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00			\$20,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$50.00	\$53.00	\$103.00			\$20,600.00		
2. 25.00 SY OF 8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS OC MS, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00			\$1,750.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$74.00	\$77.00		\$1,850.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00
3. 6.00 PAIR OF 6 INCH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER LATERAL TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$12,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00			\$15,000.00		
4. 1.00 EACH OF 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT - SHALLOW, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00		
5. 5.00 EACH OF 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT - DEEP, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$100,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$100,000.00		
6. 200.00 FT OF 6 INCH STORM SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00			\$20,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$200.00	\$56.00	\$256.00			\$51,200.00		
7. 1.00 EACH OF 6 INCH STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO MAIN - SHALLOW, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$2,202.00	\$324.00	\$2,526.00			\$2,526.00		
8. 1.00 EACH OF 6 INCH STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO MAIN - DEEP, AS PER PLAN								
Broadway Excavating	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00			\$18,000.00		
Longo Sewer Construction	\$5,872.00	\$4,073.00	\$9,945.00			\$9,945.00		

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 1.00 EACH OF 8 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE REPLACEMENT IN MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Broadway Excavating	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Longo Sewer Construction	\$2,202.00	\$658.00	\$2,860.00		\$2,860.00	
10. 6.00 EACH OF LATERAL INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, FROM MAINLINE OR CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN						
Broadway Excavating	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$6,000.00	
Longo Sewer Construction	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00		\$6,000.00	
11. 300.00 SF OF 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN						
Broadway Excavating	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$1,800.00	
Longo Sewer Construction	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00		\$2,100.00	
12. 60.00 FT OF CURB, TYPE 6, OCMS CONCRETE, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN						
Broadway Excavating	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00		\$1,200.00	
Longo Sewer Construction	\$44.00	\$6.00	\$50.00		\$3,000.00	
13. 1.00 LS OF CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Broadway Excavating	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Longo Sewer Construction	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	

2017 Lateral Program
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract B - Lateral Lining
Project No. 170254

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 United Survey, Inc.
25145 Broadway Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 439-7250

2017 Lateral Program
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Contract B - Lateral Lining
Project No. 170254

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	United Survey, Inc.	\$149,900.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 28.00 EACH OF LATERAL INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, FROM MAINLINE OR CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN United Survey, Inc.	\$1,175.00	\$0.00	\$1,175.00		\$32,900.00	
2. 28.00 EACH OF 6 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - LATERAL, AS PER PLAN United Survey, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00		\$112,000.00	
3. 1.00 LS OF CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE United Survey, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	